

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.876 of 2024

Govind Prasad.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Anmol Deepak, Advocate

For the O.P.

: Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

07 /28.03.2025

Since the order dated 02.05.2023 passed in W.P.(S)
No.7631 of 2017, has not yet been complied with, by way of last
indulgence, four weeks' time is granted to comply the same.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.